E-EPT-MGPLA-0312

PARTS LIST ADDENDUM
FOR

ELECTRIC POWER TROWEL

REVISED MOTOR GROUPINGS:

100 Thomas Johnson Drive, Frederick, MD 21702-4600 USA
Phane (301) 663-1600 « 1-800-638-3326

Fax (301) 663-1607 + 1-800-447-3326
Website: www.edcoinc.com
Email: sales@edcoinc.com

Printed in USA
Foa ©2012



E-EPT-MGPLA-0312

PARTS LIST
MOTOR GROUPING FOR MODEL T244RS-1.5 & T304RS-1.5

SKU # C86400 & C35100

REVISED STARTING SERIAL # 120210048

REDUCED SPEED SET-UP
65 RPM'S

14

TRANSMISSION
INPUT SHAFT

100 Thomas Johnson Drive, Frederick, MD 21702-4600 USA
Phone (301) 663-1600 « 1-800-638-3326  Printed in USA
Fax {301) 663-1607 » 1-800-447-3326 s ©2012
Website: www.edcoinc.com Page 2

Email: sales@edcoinc.com




E-EPT-MGPLA-0312

- PARTS LISTING - MOTOR GROUPING FOR MODEL T244RS-1.5 & T304RS-1.5
ITEM#  PART# DESCRIPTION | | - QY.
1 16077 MOTOR, LEESON 1.5HP-1P-60HZ-1725RPM 1

REPLACEMENT PARTS:

16178 CAPACITOR, START, LEESON 003025.15, 460-552 MFD, 125V 1

16174 CAPACITOR, RUN, LEESON 003014.02, 50MFD-240V 1

16179 RESET BUTTON, LEESON 300033.02, GED2705 1

— KEY 3/165Q. X 1-3/8 (INCLUDED W/ MOTOR) 1

16601 STARTER ACI #128929 RESET ONLY (SK18.310-120, 11.3-16.0A O/L) 1

REPLACEMENT PARTS:

16616 STARTER CONTAGTOR W/ COIL ACI SK18.310-120 1

16621 STARTER AC COIL 120V-60HZ 1

16635 STARTER OVERLOAD RELAY 11.3-16.0 AMP 1

4 41130 STRAIN RELIEF 1/2NPT X .550-.650" 2
5 16190 STRAIN RELIEF 1/2NPT X .250-.350" 1
6 36138 CORD WIRE 16/2 X 15°L (STARTER TO CONNECTOR) 1
7 36131 CONNECTOR PLUG, SEALED 246-4402 1
36132 CONNECTOR RECEPT,, SEALED 246-4414 1

36133 CONTACT, PIN 246-4424 2

36134 CONTACT, SOCKET 246-4428 2

8 36140 CORD WIRE 12/3 X_30 "LOA (STARTER TO MOTOR) 1
10740 CONDUIT LOCK NUT 3/4 NP 1

10 16176 STRAIN RELIEF 3/4NPT X .350-.450° 1
# 36137 CORD WIRE 12/3 X 62'L, POWER 1
12 40042 PLUG, LOCKING 20A/125V L5-20P 1
13 40041 CONNECTOR, LOCKING 20A/125V L5-20C t
14 10982 TIE, CABLE, BLACK NYLON 1-1/4" 4
15 11732 SCREW, MACHINE 10-32 X 1-3/4 RPH 2
10384 SCREW, MACHINE 10-32 X 1 RHP 1

16 10832 NUT, KEPS LOCK 10-32 ZINC 3
17 36139 LIFTING BAIUMOTOR MOUNT, TROWEL 1
18 10819 BOLT, CARRIAGE 5/16-18 X 1 FULL THD 4
19 10213 WASHER, FLAT 5/16 SAE ZINC 4
20 10801 WASHER, LOCK 5/16 ZINC 4
21 10054 NUT, HEX 5/16-18 ZINC 4
22 11729 BOLT, TAP 3/8-24 X 1-3/4(FULL THD.) 4
23 10025 WASHER, FLAT 3/8 SAE ZINC 8
24 10014 NUT, HEX 3/8-24 ZINC 4
25 10004 NUT, HEX LOCK 3/8-24 ZING 4
26 36096 SHEAVE 4.45'0D X 1GR.A X 5/8'BORE 1
27 36013 SHEAVE 6°0D X 1GR.A X 3/4"BORE 1
28 36108 TRANS. INPUT KEY 3/16SQ X 1 INCLUDED W/ TRANSMISSION) 1
29 10259 BELT A-29 1
30 36141 COVER, BELT, TROWEL (3" WIDTH AT TOP) 1
36072 COVER, BELT, TROWEL (4-3/16” WIDTH AT TOP) 1

31 10819 BOLT, CARRIAGE 5/16-18 X 1 FULL THD 3
32 10213 WASHER, FLAT 5/16 SAE ZING 3
33 10801 WASHER, LOCK 5/16 ZINC 3
34 10054 NUT, HEX 5/16-18 ZINC 3

100 Thomas Johnson Drive, Frederick, MD 21702-4600 USA
Phone {301) 563-1600 « 1-800-638-3326  Printed in USA
Fax (301) 663-1607 » 1-800-447-3326 T ©2012
= Website: www.edcoinc.com Page 3
A Division of Equipnient Development Company, Inc. Emait: sa!es@edcoinc.com




E-EPT-MGPLA-0312

PARTS LIST
MOTOR GROUPING FOR MODEL T364-3 -

SKU # 81300

REVISED STARTING SERIAL # 120110115

STANDARD SPEED SET-UP
115 RPM'S

TRANSHISSION
INPUT SHAFT

100 Thomas Johnson Drive, Frederick, MD 21702-4600 USA
Phene (301) 663-1600 - 1-800-638-3326  Printed in USA
Fax {(301) 663-1607 « 1-800-447-3326 ra ©2012
Website: www.edcoinc.com Page 4

Email: sales@edcoinc.com

A Diviston of Equipment Development Company, Inc.



E-EPT-MGPLA-0312

PARTS LISTING - MOTOR GROUPING FOR MODEL T364:3

ITEM # PART # . DESCRIPTION - ' QTY.
1 81014 MOTOR, BALDOR 3HP-1PH-60HZ-3450RPM 1
REPLACEMENT PART:

77039 CAPACITOR, START, BALDOR EC1850A06SP, 850MFD 115V 1

2 —_— KEY 1/45Q. X 1-3/4 (INCLUDED W/ MOTOR) 1
3 16604 STARTER ACI #128844 RESET ONLY 200/240V COIL 11.3-16.0A O/L 1

REPLACEMENT PARTS:

16617 STARTER CONTACTOR W/ CORLACI SK18.310-230 1

16622 STARTER AC COIL 200/240V-60HZ ]

16635 STARTER OVERLOAD RELAY 11.3-16.0 AMP 1

4 41130 STRAIN RELIEF 1/2NPT X .550-.650" 2
5 16190 STRAIN RELIEF 172NPT X .250-.350° 1
6 36138 CORD WIRE 16/2 X 15°L (STARTER TO CONNECTOR) 1
7 36131 CONNECTOR PLUG, SEALED 246-4402 1
36132 CONNECTOR RECEPT., SEALED 246-4414 1

36133 CONTACT, PIN 246-4424 2

36134 CONTACT, SOCKET 246-4428 2

8 36148 CORD WIRE 10/3 X 32°L{STARTER TO MOTOR) 1
9 10740 CONDUIT LOCK NUT 3/4 NP 1
10 16539 STRAIN RELIEF 900 X 3/4NPT .50-.625 1
11 36149 CORD WIRE 10/3 X 70°L, POWER 1
12 40037 PLUG, LOCKING 20A/250V L6-20P 1
13 40000 CONNECTOR, LOCKING 2047250V LB-20C 1
14 10982 TIE, CABLE, BLACK NYLON 11-1/4" 4
15 1732 SCREW, MACHINE 10-32 X 1-3/4 RPH 2
10384 SCREW, MACHINE 10-32 X 1 RHP 1

16 10832 NUT, KEPS LOCK 10-32 ZINC 3
17 36146 LIFTING BAIL/MOTOR MOUNT, 385 HP 1
18 10802 ' BOLT, CARRIAGE 3/8-16 X 1 ZINC 4
19 10025 WASHER, FLAT 3/8 SAE ZINC 4
20 10811 WASHER, LOCK 3/8 ZINC 4
21 10404 NUT, HEX 3/8-16 ZINC 4
22 11729 BOLT, TAP 3/8-24 X 1-3/4{FULL THD.) 4
23 10025 WASHER, FLAT 3/8 SAE ZINC 16
24 10011 SPACER, STEEL 5/80D X 3/81D X 3/8T 4
25 10014 NUT, HEX 3/8-24 ZINC 4
26 10004 NUT, HEX LOCK 3/8-24 ZINC 4
27 36147 SHEAVE 4°0D X 1GR.A X 1-1/8"BORE 1
28 36013 SHEAVE 6°0D X 1GR.A X 3/4'BORE i
29 36108 TRANS. INPUT KEY 3/165Q X 1 (INCLUDED W/ TRANSMISSION) 1
30 10249 BELT AX-31 2
31 36072 COVER, BELT, TROWEL {4-3/16" WIDTH) 1
32 10819 BOLT, CARRIAGE 5/16-18 X 1 FULL THD 3
33 10213 WASHER, FLAT 5/16 SAE ZINC 3
34 10801 WASHER, LOCK 5/16 ZINC 3
35 10054: NUT, HEX 5/16-18 ZINC 3

100 Thomas Johnson Drive, Frederick, MD 21702-4600 USA
Pheone (301) 663-1600 « 1-800-638-3326

Fax {301) 663-1607 » 1-800-447-3326

Website: www.edcoinc.com

Email: sales@edcoinc.com

Printed in USA
s ©2012
Page 5




E-EPT-MGPLA-0312

PARTS LIST
[ MOTOR GROUPING FOR MODEL T464-5

SKU # 81200

REVISED STARTING SERIAL # 120210058

STANDARD SPEED SET-UP
105 RPM'S

TRANSMISSION
[NPUT SHAFT

100 Thomas Johason Drive, Frederick, MD 21702-4600 USA
Phone (301) 663-1600 » 1-800-638-3326  Printedin USA
Fax (301) 663-1607 » 1-800-447-3326 aves ©2042
Website: www.edcoinc.com Page 6

Email: sales@edcoinc.com

A b'ivisx.‘on aqum'pmtnr Development Company, Inc. )



E-EPT-MGPLA-0312

PARTS LISTING - MOTOR GROUPING FOR MODEL T464-5
ITEM # PART# DESCRIPTION _ aTy.
1 81026 MOTOR, BALDOR 5HP-1PH 60HZ 3450RPM 1
REPLACEMENT PARTS:
16121 CAPACITCR, START, BALDOR EC1161C06SP 2
16164 CAPACITOR, RUN, BALDOR #OC3040F09SP 1
16540 THERMAL PROT. (RESET BUTTON) TPBRT2508 1
—_— KEY 1/4SQ. X 1-3/4 (INCLUDED W/ MOTOR) 1
16454 STARTER ACI #128827 RESET ONLY 200/240V COIL 17.5-21.5A O/L 1
REPLACEMENT PARTS:

16617 STARTER CONTACTOR W/ COIL ACI SK18.310-230 1
16622 STARTER AC COIL 200/240V-60HZ 1
16637 STARTER OVERLOAD RELAY 17.5-21.5 AMP 1
4 41430 STRAIN RELIEF 1/2NPT X .550-.650" 2
5 16190 STRAIN RELIEF 1/2NPT X .250-.350" 1
5 36138 CORD WIRE 16/2 X 18"L (STARTER TO CONNECTOR) 1
7 36131 CONNECTOR PLUG, SEALED 246-4402 1
36132 CONNECTOR RECEPT., SEALED 246-4414 1
36133 CONTACT, PIN 246-4424 2
36134 CONTACT, SOCKET 246-4428 2
8 36148 CORD WIRE 103 X 32°L (STARTER TO MOTOR) 1
9 10740 CONDUIT LOCK NUT 3/4 NP 1
10 16539 STRAIN RELIEF 80D X 3/4NPT .50-.625 1
11 36149 CORD WIRE 10/3 X 70"L, POWER 1
12 40037 PLUG, LOCKING 20A/250V L6-20P 1
13 40000 CONNECTOR, LOCKING 20A/250V L6-20C 1
14 10982 TIE, CABLE, BLACK NYLON 1%-1/4° 4
15 11732 SCREW, MACHINE 10-32 X 1-3/4 RPH 2
10384 SCREW, MACHINE 10-32 X 1 RHP 1
16 10832 NUT, KEPS LOCK 10-32 ZING 3
17 36146 LIFTING BAIL/MOTOR MOUNT, 3&5 HP 1
18 10802 BOLT, CARRIAGE 3/8-16 X 1 ZINC - 4
19 10025 WASHER, FLAT 3/8 SAE ZINC 4
20 10811 WASHER, LOCK 3/8 ZINC 4
21 10404 NUT, HEX 3/8-16 ZINC 4
22 11729 BOLT, TAP 3/8-24 X 1-3/4(FULL THD.) 4
23 10025 WASHER, FLAT 3/8 SAE ZING 8
24 11725 NUT, HEX JAM 3/8-24 ZINC 4
25 10004 NUT, HEX LOCK 3/8-24 ZINC 4
26 79023 SHEAVE 3'0D X 2GR.B X 1-1/8"BORE 1
27 77058 SHEAVE 5"0D X 2GR.B X 3/4"BORE 1
28 36108 TRANS. INPUT KEY 3/165Q X 1 {(INCLUDED W/ TRANSMISSION) 1

29 10234 BELT 5L.-290 (21/32° X 297 2
30 36072 COVER, BELT, TROWEL (4-3/18" WIDTH) 1
31 10819 BOLT, CARRIAGE 5/16-18 X 1 FULL THD 3
32 10213 WASHER, FLAT 5/16 SAE ZINC 3
33 10801 WASHER, LOCK 5/16 ZINGC 3
34 10054 NUT, HEX 5/16-18 ZINC 3

100 Thomas Johnson Drive, Frederick, MD 21702-4600 USA
Phone (301) 663-1600 - 1-800-638-3326  Printed in USA
Fax (301) 663-1607 = 1-800-447-3326 o ©2012
Website: www.edcoinc.com Page 7

Ematl: sales@edcoinc.com

ADi




A Division of Equipment Development Company, Inc.

E-EPT-MGPLA-0312

100 Thomas Johnson Drive, Frederick, MD 21702-4600 USA
Phone (301) 663-1600 » 1-800-638-3326

Fax (301) 663-1607 « 1-800-447-3326

Website: www.edcoinc.com

Email: sales@edcoinc.com

Printed in USA
L ©2012

Page 8



